Test Items Performance Requirements　ΔV±％ Test Methods
Varistor Voltage Within specified tolerance Voltage between terminals when 1mA is flowed.
Clamping voltage Individual Vp or less
Voltage between terminals when a single standard impulse current of
8/20μs is applied.
2E：2.5A　2J：5A　2L：10A　2LH：100A
Resistance to soldering heat 10 260℃±5℃  10s±0.5s
Solderability 95% Coverage min. 230℃±5℃    5s±0.5s

・ Absorption of surge voltages generated from piezoelectric
elements.
■Type Designation
　Example
① Sn plating
② Varistor element
③ Inner electrode
④ Inner side electrode
⑤ Ni plating
■Dimensions
■Performance
EU
RoHS
Product
Code
Size
2E：3.2×2.5mm
2J：4.5×3.2mm
2L：5.7×4.7mm
Energy
Code
Terminal
Surface Material
T：Sn
Taping
 TE：Taping
Varistor
Voltage
NV73 T TE 82
Identification
Code
(only 2L H)
H2LS
Type
（Inch Size Code）
Dimensions（mm）  Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L W t c
NV73S 2E（1210） 3.2±0.3 2.5±0.3 1.3±0.3   0.5±0.25   48～72
NV73S 2J（1812） 4.5±0.3 3.2±0.3 1.3±0.3   0.6±0.30   84～126
NV73S 2L（2220） 5.7±0.3 4.7±0.3 1.3±0.3 0.65±0.35 159～239
NV73S 2L H（2220） 5.7±0.3 4.7±0.3 2.5±0.3 0.75±0.35 272～408
The terminal surface material lead free is standard.
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the
substance specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
NEW
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
Contact our sales representatives before you use our products for applications including automotives, medical equipment and aerospace equipment.
Malfunction or failure of the products in such applications may cause loss of human life or serious damage. www.koaglobal.com
C
hi
p
V
ar
is
to
rs
Oct. 2024
■Ratings
　Operating Temp. Range：－50℃～＋125℃　　Storage Temp. Range：－50℃～＋150℃　　Q’ty/Reel 2E：TE（2,000pcs）、2J・2L：TE（1,000pcs）
Type
Varistor Vol.
Vc Max. Allowable Vol. Clamping Vol.（V） Max. Energy E
（J）（1 times）
Max. Peak
Current Ip（A）
（1 times）Ic=1mA （V） a.c.r.m.s.（V） d.c.（V） V2.5A V5A V10A V100A
NV73S2ETTE15 12.8～17.3 8 11 30 － － － 1.1
800